504298164 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN FELMLEE	04/06/2016
DOUGLAS BUFFONE	04/06/2016
NICHOLAS KENYON	04/16/2016
TODD KOLSTEE	04/06/2016
RYAN SMITH	04/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUCK-LITE CO.,LLC	
Street Address:	B10 EAST ELMWOOD AVE	
City:	FALCONER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14733	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14863546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)664-5606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166645600

Email: docadm@bilickilaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE BILICKI LAW FIRM, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1285 NORTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: JAMESTONW, NEW YORK 14750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060.141800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA TAPSCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Tapscott/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 041797 FRAME: 0052

EPAS ID: PAT4344845

504298164

source=060_141800_Assignment_filed#page1.tif source=060_141800_Assignment_filed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041797 FRAME: 0053

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 060.141800

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that ap	oply):
X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invent	tion
X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	
X United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/863,546	2
Date of Execution: 09/24/2015 Date of Filing:	09/24/2015
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No	
United States Patent No(s)	
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No	un sooth in china a un
Other (specify)	
N.	

Title of the Invention: Headlamp with Reflector Lens Subassembly

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
Alan Felmlee	208 Fox Fire Drive, Russell, PA 16345	
Douglas Buffone	2275 Lennox St, Jamestown, NY 14701	
Nicholas Kenyon	123 Kipp Street, Sherman, NY 14781	
Todd Kolstee	8027 Raspas Hill Road, North Clymer, NY 14767	
Ryan Smith	991 Hunt Road, Lakewood, NY 14750	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Assignee

Name	Address
Truck-Lite Co., LLC	310 East Elmwood Avenue
v (100 may) no may (100 may)	Falconer, NY 14733

PATENT REEL: 041797 FRAME: 0054

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in	Docket No.
Invention	060.141800
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Alan Felmlee	MINE 4K/K
Douglas Buffone	675M 4/6/14
Nicholas Kenyon	Monther Lyon 4/16/16
Todd Kolstee	Tour Wester 4/6/16
Ryan Smith	4/8/16
	700

PATENT REEL: 041797 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 03/30/2017